
City of Charlotte

Legislation Text

Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Mount Holly Pump Station and Force Main Design Amendment

Action:
Approve a contract amendment for $3,000,000 to The Haskell Company for additional Design-
Build design services for the Mount Holly Pump Station and Force Main project.

Staff Resource(s):
Angela Lee, Charlotte Water
Ron Hargrove, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation
§ This project will design and construct pump stations and pipelines that will enable the City of

Mount Holly to convey sanitary sewer flow to Charlotte Water at the Stowe Regional Water
Resource Recovery Facility (adjacent to Council Districts 2 and 3).

§ The contract amendment includes value engineering design services and development of a
guaranteed maximum price (GMP) for construction.

§ On July 8, 2019, City Council approved a contract with The Haskell Company for Design-Build
design services.

§ On March 16 and September 14, 2020, City Council approved GMPs with The Haskell Company for
the procurement of specialized materials, equipment, and associated preconstruction services for
the existing facilities.

§ The new total value of the contract is $14,269,742.35.
§ City Council will receive future requests for approval of remaining project GMPs.

Charlotte Business INClusion
This project is subject to the North Carolina Clean Water State Revolving Fund loan project guidelines,
which only requires MWBE goals on Construction Contracts. The Haskell Company has committed $67,069
or approximately 2.24% of the Design-Build design amendment services to the following certified firms:

§ Stewart Engineering, Inc. (MBE) ($51,400) (survey and easement mapping)
§ Aviomage Mapping Service (SBE) ($11,000) (survey)
§ TKG, PLLC (WBE, SBE) ($3,812) (e-builder document control)
§ Carolina Wetland Services, Inc. (WBE, SBE) ($857) (environmental and wetland permitting)

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

File #: 15-15515, Version: 1

City of Charlotte Printed on 11/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

